"Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby 
requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special .revenue bonds to the amount 
of two hundred and eighty-five dollars ($285), the proceeds whereof to be used by  

the Comptroller for the purpose of paying the rent of an office for use of Engineers 
on construction of sewers in Stapleton, in the Borough of Richmond." 

Respectfully, 
WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 

Department of Finance, City of New York,

[...]

June 7, 1910. 
To the Honorable the Board of Aldermen, The City of New York: 

Gentlemen--As Park Commissioner for the Boroughs of Manhattan and Rich-
mond, I hereby make application to your Honorable Body for an issue of special 
revenue bonds to the amount of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) for the purpose 
of paying the salaries and wages of persons whom I find it necessary to employ in 
the recreation centres of our parks during the coming summer, which recreation 
places shall speedily be prepared for the public under the item of $250,000 allowed

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to section 419 of the Greater New York Charter, the 
Park Commissioner of the Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond be and he is 
hereby authorized to purchase, without public letting, one automobile for his use, 
the total expense not to exceed the sum of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500). 

Respectfully, 
CHAS. ' B. STOVER, Commissioner. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Public Lettin&  

Men. Women. 

1. Battery Park 	1 	1 
(a) Baseball centre (B) 	1 Asst. 
(b) Hard and soft ball catching, under elevated 	 
(c) Midget playground